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NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

; (REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 22, CODE 1931)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION '

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Cea/ WX Jald O 317 | DM orri

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
%w %U// A2 982 F <
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS AN -
7’
Q/L/& 2o , 19320
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER 4
/ ROPOSED LOCATION

ADDRESS /”774 P2z ’—& A District
- /
/g~€ C?#L(L’c ’946? /1_” =z %_2/617/ County

OWNER OF '-‘/I%AL RIGHTS 3 90 7 S z
77{@0(/\ 9~70!7v//7/h71f/’?/€ Well No ﬁ/)/gé a L/Sl

w—_F P o e 0?%@ Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated 2 7 J ?

774 M—/(JZ} //?4J , made by /&/Qfmﬁt /%4«4/&/{/ to
M G477~ W exi 110 , and recorded on the_Z;Lday
of%"/ﬁf 44&1 22X L , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book_Q_Zd_, pagei\z_.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will eause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direetion and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above
named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
‘West Virginia.

Very truly yoursy

WELL OPERATOR

A F. A

; Address = - i = .
= of Dt~ 7R M/ZLWML& Q
‘Well Operator

O
‘e = S 08/22/2003
\%“(‘ \5’;;:/ ///’L’/gf/ﬁ U ctn /q‘/w

0
IS 4 e
*Section 3 . TS %{uch objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

suncicpy JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA,
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

N. P. RHINEHART CHARLESTON
CHIEF

July 26, 1940

Mr. Fo W. Parsons
Proctor, West Virginia i
Dear Sir: {

We are returning tracing showing ldcation No. 1
on the Deatrice Yealer Farm, Froector Distriei, Vetzel
County, for correction. 1

You have shown latitude 39d=45' and longitude
80d=-45', btut when superimposing the tracing an the topogrephic
sheet in the New Martinsville quadrangle, the cross falls
in longitude 80d-50' end locates the well in|OChic District
instead of Froctor. |

Please make correction and return TS soon a.s

possiblee.
Very truly yours, !
Secretery !
CIL AND GAS DIVISION ‘
MG/em

|
engsl zg w Zo /'S
% oF A %eﬁbu TP ne »72.& tnopel.
S teellrrns Mjaor.la M;M WY, . S
enhed of a7’é’//”

—&;d e

09/22/2023



fugust 3, 1060
Hre Jom lorris
Yew Martinsville, e Voe
Denr Sir

mmummmi
is onclosed.
Duplicate permit shall be posted on

Then the well is couploted, please
record on the enclosed forms 0030

Very truly yours,
Gecretary
OIL AED GAS DIVISION

*

LongBOdm45?

11/ /o
eno=d
Latiud=ab

the
County,

o rige
coaplote

09/22/2023



August 5, 1940

De Ge Courtney, Inspector 0il & Cas Vells
Box 151
Bridgeport, Vest Virginia

Dear Mr. Courtney:

I am enclosing tracing for the Beatri
Tiell Yoe 1, Magnolia District, Vetzel County,
Fe We Porsons for Sem Morris, New Martinsville,

I know thet you have made one trip to
and explain the meaning of our tracing, but you
by the enclosed letter that I wrote him on July i
his notation on the bottom, that he is still in {
ebout the whole matler.

Yeater
by
st Virginiae.

ee him

sce
;6th and
the dark

Flease have the tracing corrected and retumed
as soon a8 possible, end incidentaly, you might tactfully
let him know that we would eppreciate a little mgre care

in their preparation.
Very truly yours,

¥G/am
enclse

09/22/2023
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. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or- Weles Found Remarks
09/22/2023
Date , 194 ...
Owner

APPROVED.‘_&QM 17{ VA ﬁ P —
By

(Title)
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= o 15 o/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
:’”}«M DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Vi OIL AND GAS DIVISION

71/' p 1 -
WELL RECORD
permtt No M (22 0

0il or Gas Well.(.%@.

(EKIND)

Company. M ML{M Casing and Used in Left in

Address..<. 1o g /‘H«k/m 2. \N} %4@, Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm. (I, Acres.........%..g ........ =
Size

Location (waters) ; = o
Well No ind of Packer................
District..... :ﬁ‘l,.g..:.u e ‘i. $4. mc‘zy W 13
The surface of tractiis owrred in fee by. 0 Size of.

Address 814 SLI#‘X; RQZ/A‘#?AA
Mineral rights are owned by. &‘Z\Z 6% Al 1] OL#- “05:/! f' Depthset... . ——

S v ¢ e 58/165..... '-I-QJ#.... Lﬁﬁ -
Drilling commenced....{# f (/ 4 L/‘ ¢ e S S e s Perf. top

Drilling completed...« ts/ @? 4/ D 2 (' t; &5 O

T et e e Ly T e S SED e e S s, e e s S maids BT b bl o e
Date shot...#z A '. ................. Depth of shot....<4_3._§>_ ........... Liners Used Perf. top=niseise.
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perfbottom:-- o
.............................. /10ths Merec. in Inch =
Volume... /2.5 0280 Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft. Date
Rock Pressure l 4\5 1bs 2 4 hrs
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT}\FS?FEET .................. INCHES
Feo i o teet.... L. 2~ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hg':}t” Top Bottom gﬂwgasr / : L© \ Remarks

Aot et f 25T ”
e atiree| e BT | 34|
é‘%& p 1 Mfff' G 4 2 (
Ul | oo, /y;;’f / 59 3: 7:
- f,-' 3. ,3-. 2 :1,_\,4 8
4 y| ¥ < ‘”425@‘
famelellioy g BB
s T T oy |2 53 |
Lol 02l ff’%’f SR e
‘ ' IV 0| #65
4§, 5| 4¢q
el oo Lanpf| 1y 84| 508
50 &| % B9
539

5 73
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- 4'/'# 3
S 5 < STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
' . ‘ ; DEPARTMENT OF MINES Z
/ .
ek OIL AND GAS DIVISION
I - -
- B
‘rw‘ = 5 13 5‘:’§~ ‘
Ve 7, 242 INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT ‘( Sk
ST » X < g
AR Lot \ - =
Permit No.....Z7.0.... 7 7L g 2 Oil or Gas Well..........occcoooeoee ..
/l 7] L 7 D / y [, 7 N ., (KIND) p
. =5 ~ : Casing and Used in Left in
0 - 1 Mygr Tubing Drilling Well EREREY
Company...i.ad.l.id Cpe bl EF TS L A
Address NOMILOEL. . OHib oo Size
%) 4 —— W= = - ) = " Kind of Packer.............. %
Farm / / < crie Ao ammee Sl o t
— [ SRS AN S s S S B
Well No. [ 10 ‘ ....... Size of
District/ ..:;/ ?f'/ QL1 County. ’/‘/”, 8% ‘ -----------
. B e ‘ ....... Depth set...................... =2
Drilling commenced I
80 =g
Drilling completed Total Depth..” 2.7 |
g G e 8 e Perf-top. oo i =
Date shot Depth of shot 2 ' Perl-bottom - oo
Li L1 R e I ........................... Perk - $0p. i
Initial Open Flow......coccnins /10ths Water in.....Inch | o0 o0 | . P
.! ........................... Perf. bottom................. =
Open Flow after tubing.................... /10ths Mere. in........ Inch -
Volume........ Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No,. Flaioosa Date
Rock Pressure...... 1bs hrs.
== Bierics
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..?.T. ?..|-- FEET. INCHES
= :.',.,.. - /j’ N, LA ,:A'L ot 4( 4 /'.:-, Y74
Fresh water feet feet | .2~ .0. . FEET.. .  INGHES FEET INCHES
Salt water .feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
— ;
Drillers’ Names ... ... 7. 2
Well Abandoned and Plugged > W
REMARKS: it R e D T AN, T = Y S R Y
—/.../"‘4 e { A 4.4 l° 4 pr 7, 5‘,,4:,’{(/ Q/’f’// { s ":/(.,(/
7
o \ 2N 7
- s = et F T e B S ——
0912212073
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e
’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit NS = A M0 Well No [
COMPAN\(Q\AV\\G = ‘U’\r*\ » ADDRDSQ@\ %r-\ W o«“\ o B (\L >

FARQQ e 20 €.Q \’\ e x\ee DISTRICT}M&&&AA_Q__—COUNTY XY ey

Filling Material Used

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

&\Q} ‘@;Gﬁ\\s\"\a

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:’ . ; s
\ NAake B Theely s T Wi s NS &g QUV" R e %\aea\
“‘F nov A3-5 4 ¢t Bvwad we '\v\é.\ea&\ev«b v\ {ae\mﬁ\n‘
\‘«\\\ \Re ﬁ-\} nelese CThetW (e See \NQ\T\W.\ NCRA ‘i\‘\

Th T he waw,

72\
\
>\
A

\ & -1‘ 5— k[“ I hereby éertifg I visited the above wg%ll on this date. T
DATE \¢ L a 3
& \ \s gzr-\k
0 , = hay oo, NTa:- e e
'\:_ = e U WENEY //
\?, Y

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

09/22/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 84
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilli ompleted Total depth—=—==
rilling comp otal dep & Pt a5h
Date shot Depth of shot. D= Perf-bottonr——— -

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:

‘.

\'.

\_

t
09/ 2212023
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November 18, 1954

We are in receipt of your undated letter
nqmaﬁngahlmktopﬂlmdplugmoﬁmwmm,m
to advise that there are certain formalities to fulfill before

ean e issued in West Virginia for plugging a well.
If the well was drilled prior to Jume 1, 1929, which is before
there was an oil or gas law and permits were not then issued,
It will be necessary to furnish the fellowing information,

1. A tracing (map on tracing cloth) of the
louticn,byaregistendwgimer,mmthfmotumphmmlosd
and in carpliance with Rule 6 of the Rules and Regulations.

2. Three copies of the application (Form 0G-9)
together with the speeifications of plugging on the reverse side
of these forms. Specifications must comply with Sections 9 and 10
of the 0il and Cas Laws.

3. Two copies of the well record or log as it
is known on forms 0G-10.

If the well was drilled under state permit, please
advise us who drilled it, approximately what year and the name of
the farm and well numver. In a case such as this, the tracing or
mep will not be requireds In either case, permil must be obtained
from this office before filling and plugzing 2 well.

Very truly yowrs,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
encl

~et Mr. Bryan Shumaen, Inspector

09/22/2023



Mr. Clarke Fagert
Timber, Posts, Piling
Clarington, Ohio

Dear Sirs

On November 18th we received from you sn undated
lether stating "Please send me a blank affidavit for pulling
and pluzging a old gas well.” On the seme date, we sent
you a letter stating the necessary forms to be filed to
obtain permit together with instructions and, under separate
cover, sent the necessary forms. Incidentally, this is the
only eorrespondence we have received from you which gave no
information, whatever.

Uudcaeparatacom,umagunaondungform
and refer you to our letter of November 18 for instructions.

Very truly yours,.

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsg
ce: Mr, Bryan Shuman, Inspector 0 .

‘/‘/.

09/22/2023



\:\3\ November 30, 195h

VMr. Bryan Shuman, Inspector
0il and Gas Wells
Wileyville, W. Va.

Dear Mr. Shuman:

We sent you a copy of ocur letter of November
23rd to Mr., Clarke Fagert of Clarington, Ohio. He was pretty
discourteous on the 'phone and seemed to be ready to begin
plugging, as he explained over the 'phone, Well No. 1 on the
Beatrice Yeater Farm, Magnolia District, Wetzel County. This
is located on State Route No. 2 near Steelton. Up to this time,
we have received nothing from him although our letter of November
18, detailed everything he was to do to get permit.

: Please check on this location. Ilfr. Sam Morris
of New Martinsville, may also give you information on this, If
they are working on the well, please shut them douwn.

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG:g

09/22/2023



New Location_,ﬁ
Drill Deeper.. . []

Latitude 33 = 6/6‘ d

;- &7’

(o]

Longitude 80

'

Company @ &

Address )784(! Ha > lsnsyiile W‘/g
Farm . S ee?yrsce Vegle»

TractMLAcres_L:—i,\_'/Luu B o]

Well (Farm) No._.Qy_e___.Serlal Now e ]

Elevation (Spirit Level)" ~ & 4/

WELL LOCATIODQ/%/Q@:),
| FILE NO. e

Quadrangle
County ¢/ Y € £ District e |

Engineer P

Engineer's Registratlon' No. 2 o3

File No. W Drawing 'No.

Date 7“ ,?"'4'0 Scale /’:’:'- /0 0 FF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

¢ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

= Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.






